National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
DS96F172MQML/
DS96F174MQML
April 28, 2011
EIA-485/EIA-422 Quad Differential Drivers

compatible with the SN75172/174 or the AM26LS31/
MC3487
Ordering Information
NS Part Number SMD Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
DS96F172ME/883 5962-9076501M2A E20A 20LD Leadless Chip Carrier
DS96F172MJ/883 5962-9076501MEA J16A 16LD Ceramic Dip
DS96F174ME/883 5962-9076502M2A E20A 20LD Leadless Chip Carrier
DS96F174MJ/883 5962-9076502MEA J16A 16LD Ceramic Dip
DS96F174MJ-QMLV 5962-9076502VEA J16A 16LD Ceramic Dip
TRI-STATE® is a registered trademark of National Semiconductor Corporation.
© 2011 National Semiconductor Corporation 201640 www.national.com
D
S